Congratulations on your pregnancy!

We have a FREE gift for you

from Molina Healthcare of Wisconsin, Inc.



Seeing a doctor during your pregnancy is important.

These visits are called prenatal visits. Regular prenatal doctor visits should address changes to your health, such as high blood pressure, pre-diabetes and urinary tract infections (UTIs). Prenatal visits also monitor your baby's heart and growth.

*PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS

- 1. Be a Medicaid Molina member
- 2. Enroll in the Molina Healthy Starts Car Seat Program while you are pregnant and before you deliver your baby
- 3. Go to at least 6 prenatal visits
- 4. Select a doctor for your baby before you deliver your baby

Complete the program requirements and RECEIVE A FREE CAR SEAT!

TO ENROLL in the Molina Car Seat Program:

Call Molina Member Engagement at 1 (414) 323-5104.



OR

Fill out the Molina Car Seat Program form below and return to Molina.

OR



Email Molina Member Engagement at MWIAdvocate@molinahealthcare.com

Once you complete the program steps, a **Cosco Scenera NEXT Convertible Car Seat** (or an equivalent model if this model is not available at the time of order and/or shipment) will be ordered and shipped to your home. **The car seat is suitable for a baby/toddler weighing 5-40 pounds.**

* Before you deliver your baby, you will work with Molina to report your prenatal visits and the selection of a doctor you select for your baby. After that documentation, the car seat will be ordered and shipped to your home. No returns, transfers, cash value or substitutions will be available for the car seat awarded as part of this program.



Tear along dotted line
I am interested in the Molina Car Seat Program.
Name
Date of Birth
Molina Member ID NumberPhone Number
Address
Due Date
Name of your OB doctor or Primary Care doctor Put this completed form in the enclosed postage-paid Molina envelope. No stamp needed!

Disclaimer and Legal Information

The only warranty available for the car seat is the warranty provided by the manufacturer. Molina shall have no responsibility or liability for any malfunctioning or defective car seats, and/ or for shipment or other delays. Participant is responsible for keeping the home address for the shipment of the car seat up to date.

By participating in the Molina Car Seat Program, you agree to release and hold harmless Molina, and its subsidiaries and affiliates, partners, representatives, agents, successors, assigns, employees, officers and directors from any liability, illness, injury, death, loss, litigation, claim or damage that may occur, directly or indirectly, for whatever reason or cause, from (i) your participation in any way in the Molina Car Seat Program, and possession, use, misuse or nonuse of the car seat; (ii) technical failures or defects of any kind, including but not limited to the malfunctioning of the car seat, whether resulting from manufacturing defects or the failure to install or use the car seat properly, or for any other reason; and/or (iii) human, electronic or other errors that may occur in connection with the Molina Car Seat Program or the administration of the Molina Car Seat Program, including but not limited to late, lost, incomplete or misdirected forms, or late delivery or mis delivery of the car seat.

Further, participant agrees by participating in the Molina Car Seat Program that if there are any disputes, under no circumstances will participant be permitted to obtain awards for, and hereby waives all rights to claim punitive, incidental, or consequential damages, including reasonable attorneys' fees. Participant agrees only to seek to recover participant's actual out-of-pocket costs (if any) and participant further waives all rights to have damages multiplied or increased, or to seek any injunctive or equitable relief.

